



Policy: Registration Fee Increase

Rational

The College last increased its fees to Registrant in 2011 when fees increased from \$1000 to \$1200. This represented an increase of 20%. Prior to 2011, fees had last been increased in 2005 when they increased from \$800 to \$1000, an increase of 25%.

Over that time period of 2011 to 2015, our College budget has increased approximately 2% per year with the exception of 2013 when it increased 17% for that one year only.

Policy Statement

The Board has passed approval to increase Registrant fees by roughly the cost of living each year. Over the long term the fee increase would equal out but Registrants would be better able to prepare their own budgeting and absorb the increase.

Active and Active B Registrants

2017	\$1200.00	\$24.00	\$1224.00
2018	\$1224.00	\$25.00	\$1249.00
2019	\$1249.00	\$25.00	\$1274.00
2020	\$1274.00	\$26.00	\$1300.00
2021	\$1300.00	\$26.00	\$1326.00
2022	\$1326.00	\$27.00	\$1353.00

Non-Practicing Registrants

2017	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$224.00
2018	\$224.00	\$5.00	\$229.00
2019	\$229.00	\$5.00	\$234.00
2020	\$234.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
2021	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
2022	\$246.00	\$6.00	\$252.00

Interns

2017	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$61.00
2018	\$61.00	\$1.00	\$62.00
2019	\$62.00	\$1.00	\$63.00
2020	\$63.00	\$1.00	\$64.00
2021	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
2022	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$66.00

Board Approval Date: September 17, 2016.

|